The Pslamia TUnivergity of Wahatwalpur

Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering, B.J. Campuy
 Phone 062-9255458; Email: pd engralinh edupk

r" f’g\L
sl

No. {&[ /PD/Engg: Date (2 082020

Subject:- EXTENSION OF ACADEMIC BLOCK FOR DEPARTMENT _OF _ENVIRONMENT
SCIENCES (UCA&ES) AT BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS

4. In continuance to Para I/N, onward refers please.
5. Estimate for the subject work has been preparcd on the basis ol MRS July to December, 2020.

The Estimate has also been Technically Sanctioned by the Project Director,
The summary of cost is given bellow:-
= = - r "TOTAL

Sr. NAME OF WORK COST

EXTENSION OF ACADEMIC BLOCK FOR DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENT SCIENCES (UCA&ES) AT BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED

I CAMPUS I —
‘ Sr. Description Cost
' | =S N
' Schedule Item
l T Teawen T 7a470442.00
11§ 2 | Electrical Work I ~ 6466139.00
r 3 | Plumbing Work ) 1092607.00 |
Total of *A” o ] FW_
! Non Schedule Item
‘i I [ Civil Work 24753958.00
) 2| Elecirical Work 7105378.00
|‘ 3 Plumbing Work | " 1865585.00
| "Total of “B” e 33724921 |
[ External Work i
l "1 | External Plumbing Work 1478697.00
I 5| External Plumbing Work (N.S) 60184.00
i 3 External Civil Work 2665794.00
ii 4 External Civil \A-'urk—(N.S} T 631100.00
|!| 5 | External Electrical Work 3.044,408.00
Total “C” 7880183.00
‘ | B Total (A+B+C) 123634292.00
| | Add 05% PST 6181715.00
1 Grand Total 117452577.00
‘ 1 TOTAL COST J Il?f-ISZ'S?'?.i][]

! 6. If approved, the budget will be charged from ﬂDeVElopment Budget 2020-2021. The case is being

’ submitted please for:-
i.  Administrative Approval for Rs. 117452577/-. .
ii.  Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure.

Scanned with CamScanner



The Fslamia University of Wahawalpur

U_[ﬂ('t: of the Prajeet Director, Directorate of Englneering
Phone 002-92503 14, Email: pd engrtenfub.edu pk )

2020

Date

4 ‘IG. _______J'J['l)”':n['l!l:

JAD-UJ

CONSTRUCTION OF
JADEED CAMPUS

Subject:-

4. |n continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.

5. Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020. The

Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-
— [ TOTAL
Sr. NAME OF WORK COST

CONSTRUCTION OF AMPIITHEATER IN llA(il{YAllli OF I;MS AT
BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPIUS
Ctmt

Sr. Description

-S‘-chcdulu Item ]
1 | Civil Work ' "[727,289,223.00

2 Electrical Work 71,098,402, 00

Total of “A” — [ 28,387,625.00

§ Non Schedule Item T
A 1| Civil Work 6.190,610.00
~ | Total of *B” 6.557,758.00

ﬁ & Total A+B 34,945,383.00
§ - | Add5% PST T1,747,269.00
Q) Add 3% Contingency 1,048,361.00

Grand Total 37’7,{] ,(”3.“-{}_ |
TOTAL COST o 37.741,013.00 ‘

e

6. If approved, the budget will be charged from X V-Development Budget 2020-2021. The case is

being submitted please for:-
"i. Administrative Approval for Rs. 37,741,013/~
Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure.

ii.

WORTHY VIA!AN(‘RI LOR

WA o1, p iy /7,4_ 5’. 2o 2x |

‘;ﬁ

Scanned with CamScanner



The Islamia University of Wahatalpur

A ()[)'7:':: of the Project Director, Directorate of Englnecring
Phone 062-9250314; Email: pd engricdiub. edi pk

No. [§ 2PD/lingg:

INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL TURBINES AT BGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS

Date [4 /4/2020

Subject:-
4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.

3 5t » g T i e ' r ! '
Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the busis of MRS Jul to Dee 2020, Ihe

sl

Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

I The summary of cost is given bellow:-
Sr. | NAME OF WORK l((:,':\,'
INSTALLATION OF ADTHONAL TURBINGS AT BGLDAD-UL-JADEED —
CAMPUS
oL I Description Cost
Schedule Item —_—
[ [ Civil Work —————""T 3.326397:00
5 | Water Supply Work e "I';?'.—(:"j-'fl'.jﬁ(r’.{_}(}'
3| Electrical Work — A0
Total of “A” i ']7;8_‘5‘6'] 95.00
Non Schedule Item ST |
[ | Civil Work T T127.252.00
2 Water Supply Work = F‘)Fﬁ7§(;77{16
3 | Electrical Work [ 75,461,895.00
Total of *B” 15.466,71 4.00
Total A+B 32.322.909.00
Add 5% PST T1,616,145.00
[ Grand Total "[33,939,054.00
- TOTAL COST S 53,‘)?'):‘%-1_0"
e ——— R S
6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XV-Development Budget 2020-2021, The case is
being submitted please for:-
i, Administrative Approval for Rs. 33,939,054/-,
der as per prescribed procedure.

Permission for floating often

WORTHY VIC}AVCELLOR

iect Dirgetor/)  s-
0jec ”l) ,g; j -

/6}7’;/6,9—7\;{ A -
r/:twkﬁ" v gt 1/{ o l//vd.mé,

Diect Tl N/l 8 2vlo

WA Pr. pot P
/""%U.,‘K)ol&'

Scanned with CamScanner



The Islamia Wnivergity of Wabhatwalpur

Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engincering
Phone 062-92503 14; Email: pd.engr@iub.edu.pk

No. _ /PD/ngg: Date 2020
BAHARAINACAR.

Subject:- CONSTRUCTION OF OVERHEAD RESERVOIR (100000 GALLON) AT M&I-H-)ﬂ'b-%

HH) C PUS

4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.

S, listimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020. The

Listimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

T TOTAL
Sr. NAME OF WORK COST
| CONSTRUCTION OF OVERITEAD RESERVOIR (100000 GALLON) AT
BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS
- s e
Br. Description Cost
PN | — L
Schedule Item & Non Schedule Item
1| Civil Work 22,047,593.79
"2 | Plumbing Work 5,441,036.31
Ilectrical Work 584,488.10
''''' Total 28,073,118.21
N Add 5% PST 1,403,656.00
q Grand Total 29,476,774.00
l\" o -
h 6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XV-Development Budget 2020-2021. The case 15
\f‘\: "\ being submitted please for:-
0 i, Administrative Approval for Rs. 29,476,774/-.
§ ‘:.,::-\ ii.  Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure. \

Prdject Director,
17 Q )—D 1o .

WORTHY VéCHANCELLOR

A)ﬂ?mwﬁ )
Ao ]t

_ A/ & .202
WA P pet op DT BT

/- €25 Lo .

~ i

Scanned with CamScanner



The Fslamia Unibersity of Bahawalpur

Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering. B.J. Campus
Phone 062-925543%. Email pd engrd 1ub edu p s

No [ 80 PO g Date (2082020

ON OF MASJID STAFF COLONY AT BAGHD.—\D-UL—JADEED CAMPLUS

Subject:- EXTENSI

4. In continuance to Para | . onward refers please.
basis of MRS July 10 December.

work has been prepared on the
v the Project Director.

5. f.stimate for the subject
Jso been Technically Sanctioned b)

2020, The Estimate has 4

[ he summary of cost is giu
- TOTAL |

rSr ; NAME OF WORK COST |
| |
i T EXTENSION OF '\'1As.ni)_STT\FF_C(ﬁLEiNf"Xﬂa_,\(_ﬂmin-uu |
JADEED CAMPLUS |
e e | |
\ Sr. ‘ Description | Cost |
J | Schedule Item
I | Civil Work 14.526,675.00 | :;
*‘ﬁ—"'*'-——fﬂ—-—“——*——"‘———————*—*i‘w |
b | Electrical Work S | 840.028.00 | .
. 3 plumbing Work | 327.838.00 | '
I T e —'——T-.————.——-——I |
| Total of "A . 15.694.541.00
s ' {——l |
Non Schedule Item Il '|
1| Civil Work o — 7 337419800 ,
"2 Electrical Work - T 1699.290.00 '
L-—--o———--—-—-—_—————--—-—- | I
i 3 Plumbing Work 503.933.00 !
[ Toulof " ——— | SsSHALe
Total (A+B) 121,271,962.00 |
Add 05% PST 1,063,598.00
| Grand Total " 22,335,560.00
i ) ! A e —— I S === ]
' TOTAL COST 22,335,560.00
6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XVDevelopment Budget 2020-2021. The case is being
submitted please for:- z
i Administrative Approval for Rs. 22,335,560/-
b

ii. Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure.

Projéct Direc

10218 %"

f’”‘*”‘ﬁlv"z’.'u st &
_ /Hg?z-f:;, |

Scanned with CamScanner



The dstamia Wniuersity of Wahawalpur

Oflice of the Project Director, Directorate of Buglneering, B.J. Campus
Phone 00229235488, Emaild: v engradinb. edu pA

Noo_ PD gy Date ___/08,/2020

Al IN_SIR_SADIQ

Subject:- RENOVATION & _ADDITION/ALTERATION OF _E-ROZGAR 1
1rus

MUHAMMAD KUAN LIBRARY _KAT BAGUDAD-UL-JA DEED CADN

2. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
$. Iistimate for the subjeet work has been prepared on the basis of MRS July to December, 2020.
The Estimate has also been Technically Sanctioned by the Project Director,

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

T OTAL
Sr. NAME OF WORK COST
I RENOVATION & ADDITION/ALTERATION OF E-ROZGAR LAB IN Se———
SIR SADIQ MUHAMMAD KHAN LIBRARY EAT BAGHDAD-UL-
JADEED CAMPUS
Sr. Desceription Cost
Schedule ltem
I | Civil Work 4877054.00
2 Electric Work 1,102,426.00
Total of “A™ 5,979,480.00
Non Schedule Item
1 Civil Work 5,622.863.00
2 | Electric Work 2,463,185.00
3 | Plumbing Work 576,157.00
3 | Total of “B” 8,662,205.00 '
Total A+B 14,641,685.00
Add 16% PS 2,342,670.00
Grand Total 16,984,355.00
TOTAL COST 16,984,355.00
6. 1f approved, the budget will be charged from IX M&R 2020-2021. The case is being submitted
please for:-

i Administrative Approval for Rs. 16,984,355/-.

Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure.

ii.

Wh Pl puk op Dgh B TR

/ //' y Z/D 2_':‘
A -

Scanned with CamScanner




@he Fslamia Tniver

Office of the Project Director,
Phone 062- 9250314, Ema

gity of TRahatwalpuy

Directorate of I npineering
il ped engriaiuh el ik

| le L2020

RESIDENCE FOR DIRECTOR CAMPUS AL IIAILAWALHAUAH

_QQNSTRU(‘.TK)N OF

4. In continuance t

5 Estimate for the subject work has be

been technica

Estimate has also
y of cost is given bellow:-

The summar

Sr.
RESIDE N(‘I* I-()R

CON“-TRUCTION or

o Para 1/N, onward refers please.
sen prepared o1

Iy sanctioned by the I

NAME OF WORK

1 the busis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020, T he

roject Director.
TOTAL
COST

CTOR CAMPUS AT

DIRE

BAHAWALNAGAR
Desceription ‘ Cost
Schedule Item — : '
“ Civil Work Em——— 7200,670.42
“ Electrical Work Ga———— 160,233.35
Plumbing Work —— i '?,t_lr_t.245“.(:l
Total of “A” e ~7.825,149.00
Wéch&lﬁc’lﬂ‘f ——— e
- Civil Work T “1.671,075.08
n Glectrical Work — 11)3_'_.912.110
“ Plumbing Work e 340,305.00
- Total of “B" 2.205,893.00
R _
Compound wall S |
Compound Wall 1,1 l{).ﬁ{)?...(){)
- Total A+B +C 11.141.(;4{1,(_}0_
_ Add 5% PST | 557,082.00
- Grand Total | 11,698,726.00
TOTAL COST 11,698,726.00
L = _
AL

roved, the budget W

ubmitted please for:-
Admlnlstmhw..

If app
being §

6.

i.
Pct’mlbbl

ii.

ill be charged from

Apprnvnl for

on for floating of te1

XV-I]c\rclupmcm Budget 2020-2021, The cits

Rs. 11,698,720/~
ns per prch‘crihud procedure.

wler

oject :))il't!%ﬂ'l‘ ),tlo '

/é’}f/)" Py A
t"/xv/" {d’ R

/ // ::—,}. ' 22
;,‘ g'lo)—‘ -

e
Scanned with CamScanner



ahe Htamia nersity of Mhahamalpur
oty Doty of 1 uylmeetdig L€ umpiis

(e of the Profect Dire
VM il gl v il eely b

Jhone 16002

o 58 12
No. | & fn/io: ate [ 1012920

Subject:- lllmﬂl_l,!ﬂ_u._&,__LM‘INU“._’_LUJEI’_.ITAYI&!{&.L!LMM&_LA”,ILLMJ'_lﬁéW

JADEED CAMIUS

A, In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers pleise
pared on the bisis of MIS July 1o December, 20521

& I'.hlil“illl" lim llll_‘ \;[]I]iuu' wirtk h“.* I‘L'L'll ["U
roject Director,

The Lstimate huy also been teehnically sinetioned by the I

The summary ol cost i glven bellow:-

TOTAL
S NAME OF WORK oSt
Providing & Laymg Fatl Pavers of Main Cinteen it
Baghdad-ul-Judeed Campus i
se. | * Deserlption [ -'(-:;,“
. ]
Schedule Ttem
: || Civil Work ' 11,6057,322.00 |
Total of A" 11,657,322.00
Non Schedule ltem
I | Civil Work .’ Nil
' Total of B '
Total AYH ' 11,657.322.00
| Add 05% PST | 82,866.00
Grand Total i 12,240,188.00
————romaLcOST |1

6. If approved. the budget will be charged from XV Development 2020-2021, The case is being
submitted please for:-

i Administrative Approval for Rs, 12,240,188/-,
Permission for Noating of wender as per preseribed procedure., X

e

s

VA PL. DrogT Tinsbw Mokser _ _ _

Scanned with CamScanner



™. The Fslamia Wniversity of Bahawalpur
e Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering
Phone 062-9250314; Email: pd.engr@iub.edu.pk

No. /{ 2 /PD/Engg: Date Za; 421.2020

Subjeet:- REPAIRING & INSTALLATION OF BROKEN/DAMAGE NAKKAS, CULVERTS &
OTHER DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MAIN WATER COURSE AT BAGHDAD-UL-
JADEED CAMPUS

4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
5. Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020. The
Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

TOTAL
Sr. NAME OF WORK COST
REPAIRING & INSTALLATION OF BROKEN/DAMAGE NAKKAS, CULVERTS &
OTHER DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MAIN WATER COURSE AT BAGHDAD-UL-
JADEED CAMPUS
ST Description Cost
A- Water Course
1 Civil Work 2,609,789.00
Civil Work (Non Schedule) 124,124.00
Total of “A” 2,733,913.00
B- 2 Nos. Culverts 24’ wide
1 Civil Work 427,295.00
Total of “B” 427,295.00
Total A+B 3,161,208.00
Add 16% PST 505,793.00
Grand Total 3,667,001.00
TOTAL COST 3,667,001.00

6. If approved, the budget will be charged from IX-M&R Budget 2020-2021. The case is being

submitted please for:-
i Administrative Approval for Rs. 3,667,001/-.

ii.  Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure.

o’ PUNE T  ey
7l &. 202,

/ 1. 8 2ps2s.

Scanned with CamScanner




